Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Providers Only: X12 File for EDI
Claims Reminder

If you are a DME provider and submit claims through the Electronic Data Interchange
(EDI), you MUST populate segment SV5 in the X12 file if your claims span the ICD-10
implementation date (10/1/2015). If you do not populate SV5 when spanning, the claims
will be rejected. You can avoid this rejection by populating the SV5 segment in the X12 file
or by submitting your DME via Direct Data Entry (DDE) on the MyHealthPas Portal.

Reminder: When billing DME claims that span the implementation date for ICD-10, you
must use an ICD-9 code that is valid at the FROM date of service.

If you have questions, please contact us through the ICD-10 email box.
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